TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM515404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heartland Women's Healthcare, Ltd.		02/01/2019	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USA OBGYN Management, LLC		
Street Address:	230 Veterans Memorial Drive		
City:	Mount Vernon		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	62864		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4963811	HEARTLAND WOMEN'S HEALTHCARE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032182138

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032182138

kevin.oliveira@ofplaw.com Email:

Kevin Oliveira **Correspondent Name:**

1775 Wiehle Avenue, Suite 400 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190-5159

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin Oliveira	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin Oliveira/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Heartland trademark assignment executed#page1.tif source=Heartland trademark assignment executed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006597 FRAME: 0683

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Heartland Women's Healthcare, Ltd., an Illinois corporation, ("Assignor"), and conducting business at 3230 Veterans Memorial Drive, Mount Vernon, Illinois 62864, owns these marks and registrations of and applications for registrations of the ownership in these marks as referenced in Annex A-1 itself, with rights, interest and goodwill established in these marks by Assignor or by its predecessors in interest, and confirms that it has made a determination to allow USA OBGYN Management, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), and now presently conducting business at 3230 Veterans Memorial Drive, Mount Vernon, Illinois 62864, to continue to own these marks and registrations of and applications for registrations of the ownership in these marks and conduct business operations with these marks;

IN FURTHERANCE, Assignor wishes to assign these marks and registrations of and applications for registrations of the ownership in these marks as referenced in **Annex A-1** and all goodwill associated with and symbolized by these marks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, effective as of the date recorded below as the "Effective Date", does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to these marks and all registrations of and applications for registrations of the ownership in these marks, and all prosecution and appeals engaged in all registrations of and applications for registrations of the ownership in these marks, as well as, as issued, the registrations of the ownership in these marks as referenced in **Annex A-1** together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by these marks. Each of these marks and these registrations and applications are being assigned as a part of the entire business or portion thereof to which these marks pertain, as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

Effective Date: February 1, 2019

Heartland Women's Healthcare, Ltd. ("Assignor")

Michael J. Schifano, D.O.

President

Annex A1

Trademark		T	Γ	Γ
Standard Characters	Serial Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Heartland Women's Healthcare	none		none	
Logo: Design plus words, letters and numbers	Serial Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Heartland Women's Healthcare	86756668 (US)	Sep 15 2015	4963811 (US)	May 24 2016

Annex A1

RECORDED: 03/21/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006597 FRAME: 0685